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STOCKS DE FRUITS ET DE LEGUMES 

JANUARY 1, 1979 
	

1er JANVIER 1979 

Apples - Canadian apples held in cold and 
common storage were 410,428,000 lb. compared 
with 349,338,000 lb. last year. 

Pommes - Les stocks de pommes canadlennes en en-
treposage frigorifique et ordinaire étaient de 
410,428,000 livres comparativement a 349,338,000 
livres l'an dernier. 

' 	ears - There were 4,226,000 lb. of pears 	Poires - Les stocks de poires en main étaient de 
ui hand at January 1, 1979. 	 4,226,000 livres au ier janvier 1979. 

Fruit. frozen and in oreservatives - There 
were 2,500,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 
1 lb. and Under", as against 40,676,000 lb. 
in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc. totalled 3,116,000 lb. A year ago they 
amounted to 4,578,000 lb. and last month 
2,711,000 lb. The total of all fruit frozen 
and in preservatives was 46,292,000 lb. as 
compared with 40,663,000 lb. last year and 
47,316,000 lb. last month. 

Vegetables - Stocks of potatoes were 
31,015,000 hundred-weight, as compared with 
29,400,000 hundred-weight last year. Stocks 
of onions were reported as 125,608,000 lb. 
as compared with 101,290,000 lb. last year. 
Stocks of carrots amounted to 119,016,000 
lb. as compared with 73,843,000 lb. last 
year. Stocks of cabbage increased to 
31,904,000 lb. from 23,746,000 last year. 

Agriculture Division 
A:i: 	l''t 	- t ion  

Fruits congelës et en conserve - Ii y avait 
2,500,000 livres en "Contenants de 1 liv et 
moms", contre 40,676,000 en "Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv". 

Les stocks de fruits conserves dans l5fly_ 

dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient a 3,116,000 
livres, contre 4,578,000 livres ii y a un an et 
2,711,000 livres le mois dernier. Les stocks de 
fruits congeles et en conserve s'élevaient 
46,292,000 livres, contre 40,663,000 l'année der-
nire et 47,316,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes - Les stocks de poinmes de terre etaient 
de 31,015,000 poids de cent livres contre 
29,400,000 poids de cent livres l'an dernier. 
Les stocks d'oignons étaient rapport&s a 
125,608,000 livres contre 101,290,000 livres l'an 
dernier. Les stocks de carottes s'61evaient a 
119,016,000 livres contre 73,843,000 livres l t an 
dernier. Les stocks de choux augmentaient a 
31,904,000 livres de 23,746,000 lb. l'an dermier. 

Division de l'agriculture 
!tai1 ut 	L,oroIito 	'onigini 	flifl,I1 
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Legumes congelés et saumurês - Les stocks de I - 
gulnes congeles s'elevaient a 146,532,000 1ivre. 
contre 136,209,000 l'année dernire. Les stoc. 
détenus de legumes congelés destinés a Is retru 
formation s'établissaient 5 27,723,000 livres. 
Il y avait 14,331,000 llvres de legumes saumurés 
contre 11,438,000 l'année derniare. 

NOTE SUR LA SOURCE DES DONNEES ET LE CONTENU DE 
LA PUBLICATION 

Les données publiées ici représentent les 
stocks de fruits et legumes (frais, congeles et an 
conserve) détenus par les établisseineiits de con-
ditionnement, les entrep6ts frigorifiques, lea 
entreptts de fruits, les grossistes et les entre-
pets de producteurs dams certaines regions de pro-
duction commerciale. Lea damnées sur lee stocks 
de fruits et legumes frais proviennent des services 
d'inspection du ministare de 1'Agriculture Canada. 

nu ia: 

Voir la note page 8 pour plus de renseignements 
quant aux villes et aux regions oil sont recuelllies 
les données sur les stocks de pommes de terre et 
d'autres legumes. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine - The total 
stocks of frozen vegetables amounted to 
146,532,000 lb. as compared with 136,209,000 
lb. last year. Current holdings of frozen 
vegetables intended for remanufacture amounted 
to 27,723,000 lb. There were 14,331,000 lb. 
of vegetables held in brine as against 
11,438,000 lb. last year. 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT 

The data contained in this report repre-
sents stocks of fruit and vegetables (fresh, 
frozen and in preservatives) held by food 
processors, cold storages, fruit warehouses, 
wholesalers and in storages of growers in 
certain areas of commercial production. In-
ventories of fresh fruit and vegetables are 
obtained through the inspection services of 
Agriculture Canada. 

V4U 1. n; 

See footnotes on page 8 for information 
as to specific cities and areas included on 
stocks of potatoes and other vegetables. 
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' 	FABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

\BLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dane les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

January 1, 	December 1, 	January 1, 
1979P 	1978r 	1978 
1er janvier 	1er décembre 	1er janvier 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Ponmies 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'A 30 liv: 

' 	Apples - Poes 
Plueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

32 29 34 

(1) (1) (1) 

803 823 779 
1,614 1,607 1,321 

51 31 61 

2,500 2,490 2,195 

3,573 2,612 3,608 
6,924 7,187 4,962 
2,626 3,408 3,287 

50 41 74 
543 156 209 

1,704 2,117 1,474 
7,304 7,608 5,788 

605 664 1,624 

23,329 23,793 21,026 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

See footnote(s) on pag(,  8, 

b Voiritote(;)i 1i pp. S. 

1,019 671 211 
1,552 2,617 1,790 
1,612 1,597 834 

(1) (1) - 

451 377 174 
4,155 4,326 3,460 
5,281 5,605 3,331 
3,277 3,129 3,064 

17,347 18,322 12,864 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dans lee entrep6ts et lee fabriques au Citada 

January 1, 	December 1, 	January 1, 
1979P 	1978r 	1978 
1er janvier 	1er décembre 	1er janvier 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Praises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

Fruit in S0 	- Fruits 'ou:- rvsdns 1 
SO2 , etc.: 

Apples - Porr 
Blueberries - Bluets 

Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

4,592 3,283 3,819 
8,508 9,833 6,786 
4,238 5,005 4,121 

50 41 74 
994 533 383 

6,662 7,266 5,713 
14,199 14,820 10,440 
3,933 3,824 4,749 

43,176 44,605 36,085 

(i) 	 (1) 

885 1,108 1,13 
279 367 527 
(1) 82 (1) 
553 179 691 
916 534 1,301 
483 315 924 

3,116 2,711 4,578 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 

Total 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 

GRAND - TOTAL - GNRAL 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) a la page 8. 

2,500 2,490 2,195 

40,676 42,115 33,890 

43,176 44,605 36,085 

	

3,116 	2,711 	4,578 

	

46,292 	47,316 	40,663 

I 



TABLE 3. Apples in Cold and Common Storage 
(Including holdings by cosinercial growers with comparative figures for last year and last month) 

TABLEAJJ 3. Poes en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 
(Y coinprie lea stocks détenus par lea producteurs coerciaux, avec chif free correspondents pour l'année précédente et Is mois 
précédent) 

January 1, 
19 79 P 
1" janvier 

Controlled Cold and 
atmosphere Conon 

Total 
Atmosphre Entreposage 
coot r6ldr ft igorifique 

rdinaire 

December 1, 	January 1, 
1978 
	

1978 
1er décembre 	1er janvier 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

CANADA 
	

221,964 	188,464 	 410,428 
	

504,025 
	

349,338 

Ma nt imeg 

Québec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

sritieh Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

ce footnote(s) on page B. 
I r n'rr(s) S Ia pape B. 

14,779 15,384 30,163 46,177 21,480 

69,954 13 2 614 83,568 95,070 81,060 

59,666 51,134 110,800 132,350 84,110 

77,565 108,332 185,897 230,428 162,688 

TAlC II I 	P.. I I in Co Id 	id Cosrion SI oI- ag 
(lclu(Iing holdIngs by commercial growers with compirot ive I 	ri s Ior list y.ir md last mouth) 

TABLEAU 4. Poires en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 
(Y compris lea stocka détenus par lea producteurs coeimerciaux, avec chiffres correspondanta pour l'année précédente et le mois 
précédent) 

January 1, 	 December 1, 	 January 1, 
1979P 	 1978 	 1978 
1er janvier 	 1er décembre 	 1er janvier 

thousands of pounds - milliera de livrea 

CANADA 
	

4,226 	 8,090 	 7,075 

Mar it tines 

Québec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

	

63 	 84 	 36 

	

1,060 	 1,503 	 822 

	

3,103 	 6,503 	 6,217 

Sco f 	nit Cs 	in 	'pc 8 



min 

TABLE 5. Vegetables in Cold and Common Stora 
(Incluiu. 	I; 	ct1r[iai 	rL'rs lu 	H 	HL 	jy 	ti - :re- :r 
year) 

TABLEAL  
(Y compris les stocks détenus par les producteurs coiumerciaux dans les regions particulires(2) avec 
chiffres correspondants pour l'année précédente) 

Jan. 	1, 	Jan. 	1, Jan. 	1, Jan. 	1, 
19791' 	1978 1979 1978 
1er janv. 	1er jaflv. 1er janv. 1er janv. 

Potatoes Onions 

Pommes de terre Oignons 

cwt. - '000 - cwt lb. - '000 - liv 

CANADA 	 31,015 	29,400r 125,608 

Maritimes 17,181 15,744r 
- 30 

Québec 2,244 2,428 25,291 21,849 

Ontario 3,412 3,634 93,097 75,197r 

Manitoba 5,058 4,199 1,826 - 

Saskatchewan 159 108 - 

Alberta 1,992 2,166 706 574 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 969 1,121 4,688 3,640 

Carrots 	Cabbage 

Carottes 	Choux 

lb. - '000 - liv 

119,016 	73,843r 	31,904 	23,746 

I 

Maritimes 

Québec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) A la page 8. 

3,606 2,694 6,498 2,955 

40,088 28,938 16,727 16,101 

67,826 39,041r 7,736 3,884 

3,240 - - - 

2,960 2,520 38 122 

1,296 650 905 684 

I 



I 

-7- 

311 6. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

LEAU 6. Lgumea congelés dana lea entrepéta at lea fabriques au Canada 

January 1, December 1, January 1, 
1979P 1978r 1978 
ier janvier ier décembre ler janvier 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges 325 386 150 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 12,508 13,680 11,826 
Wax - Beurre 2,650 2,923 3,005 
Usia 1,907 1,968 1,588 

Broccoli - Brocoli 6,554 6,851 5,426 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 7,501 7,908 4,431 
Carrots - Carottes 23,487 20,959 14,203 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 3,659 4,072 1,833 
Corn - ifais 32,259 35,157 38,483 
Peas - Pois 45,820 53,024 44,468 
Spinach - 	pinards 553 655 902 
Squash - Courges 1,655 1,878 2,303 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes 7,654 7,706 7,591 

Frozen - Total - CongelCa 146,532 157,167 136,209 

In brine - En aaumure 14,331 15,219 11,438 

GRAND - TOTAL - CNRAL 160,863 172,386 147,647 

footnote(s) on page 

TABLEAU 7. Legumes congelea deatinés I is retransformation dCtenus dana les entrepSts at fabriques so Canada 

January 1, December 1, January 1, 
1979P 1978r 1978 
ler janvier 1er dAcembre 1er janvier 

thousands of pounds - ailliers de livres 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Aaperges (3) (3) - 

Beans - Haricota: 
Green - Verts 1,389 1,814 1,247 
Wax - Beurre 756 890 747 
Linia 367 691 265 

Broccoli - Brocoli - (3) (3) 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles (3) (3) (3) 
Carrots - Carottes 3,439 2.472 3,987 
Corn - Mats 4,703 5,078 3,377 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs (3) (3) 28 
Peas - Pois 14,888 16,631 10,488 
Spinach - 	pinards (3) - (3) 
Squash - Courges (3) (3) (3) 

REPORTED - TOTAL - DiCLARi 27,723 30,089 21,389 

footnote(s) on page 8. 
r note(s) I is page 8. 



ST4TISTS CANADA UBRARY 
8IBLJOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CrAr 

//llhI//l!llllhI/iIllllh/II111/Il/ll///II/I((/Ij/i 1 i1;jjj 
1010653308 

-8- 

SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

X confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENT1ONNJL 

Les signes conv:t::L suvit 
uniformément dams los publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres Indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- meant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

X confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Is 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

NOTES 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulernent, us ne peuvent Atre 
publiés w i,  

(2) Maritim€ 
Stock 

regions it t Oil 	OFfl_ lLJJ 

Québec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke et stocks des 

producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario 
Toutes les grandes villes et stocks des pro-

ducteurs des regions de production commerciale. 

Man Ito ba 
Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina et region de Craven-Lumsden, et 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary et entrep6ts de ferme des 

regions de production commerciale de Lethbrldge 
et de Brooks. 

Colomble-Britannique 
District de Vancouver, Victoria et entrep6ts 

de ferme des regions de production commerclale 
de l'Ile Vancouver, lea parties basses et les 
terres intérieures. 

(3) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret de- r - i-
seignements individuels; ces donncs soul 
LOUt Ills comprisrs dans les Lotaux. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Maritimes 
Includes holdings of commercial growers 

in recognized areas of commercial produc-
t Ion. 

Quebec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke and pro-

ducer stocks in these areas. 

Ontario 
All major cities and producer stocks in 

areas of commercial production. 

Manitoba 
Winnipeg stocks only. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina and Craven-Lumsden area, and 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in 

commercial production areas of Lethbridge 
and Brooks. 

British Columbia 
Vancouver District, Victoria and farm 

storage in commercial production areas of 
Vancouver Island, lower mainland and in-
land. 

(3) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual 
company opPrations, included in totals. 


